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No.

Product

Qty

Unit Price
UsbD

Total Price
UsD

Network Core Switch

- Must have at least 16X10G SFP+ ports and 24 ports is
recommended.

- Redundunt powre supply

- CLI managed

- Main Switch in the building

Network Switch 24 port

- 24X1G RJ45 ethernet ports
- at least 2X10G SFP+ ports
-370W PoE+

-L2/L3

- CLI managed

Network Switch 48 port

- 48X1G RJ45 ethernet ports
- at least 2X10G SFP+ ports
-at least 370W PoE+

-L2/L3

- CLI managed

11

Multimode short range 10G Transceivers from the same
brand of offered switches

28

Singlemode LR 10G Transceivers from the same brand of
offered switches

3m 10G DAC Cables
SFP+ to SFP+ 10G DAC cables from the same brand of
offered switches
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No.

Product

Qty

Unit Price
usbD

Total Price
usbh

WiFi indoor access point and controller

- Controller must support at least 256 access points.

- Access points must support WiFi5 and WiFi6

- All required licenses must be included.

- All mounting kits must be included.

Note:

We have Cisco controller 5500 serise with 80 indoor access
points (1732 and 1832 models) and licenses.

Our controller is end of sale and don't support the new
access points from cisco.

All brands are accepted including Aruba, Fortinet,
Cisco,...etc.

1
controller

25
access
points

Network Core Switch

- Must have at least 16X10G SFP+ ports and 24 ports is
recommended.

- Redundunt power supply

- CLI managed

- Main Switch in the building

Total
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